
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1759
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
ROAD PROJECTS
Koli Shri Bahadur Singh;Nath Shri Chand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rajasthan Government has demanded Rs. 7500 crore from the Union Government for the repairing and maintenance of highways and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether an amount of Rs. 1500 crores has been sanctioned by the Government for National Highway project to the State of Rajasthan;

(c) if so, the details thereof including the demand received from Rajasthan Government for NH projects;

(d) the details of the projects completed and projects not yet started due to the land acquisition issues; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to establish coordination between the Government of Rajasthan and the NHAI with a view to complete the projects in a time bound manner?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c ) Does not arise.

(d) 43 projects costing Rs. 8619.48 crore have been completed work and there is no such project, which is not yet started due to the land acquisition issues in the state of Rajasthan.

(e) A High Power Committee was constituted in the State of Rajasthan on 24.11.2009 for early resolution of various issues with a view to complete the projects in a time bound manner .
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